

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7319/2025

Vp Singh @ Visvanath S/o Deewansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dushyant Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. JP Tiwari, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

(Through Video Conferencing)

Order

16/10/2025

1. The learned trial Court to record the statement of prosecution witnesses at the earliest and make sincere endeavour to complete the trial as expeditiously as possible because the petitioner is behind the bars since last five years which is certainly an infringement of his fundamental right guaranteed by the Constitution of India.
2. List the matter when the Bench is convened next to see the progress of the trial.

(FARJAND ALI),J

9-divya/-