

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7319/2025

Vp Singh @ Visvanath S/o Deewansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dushyant Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Saini, Addl.G.A. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Order

23/02/2026

1. Let current status of the trial with detailed report be summoned from the learned trial Court.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor is expected to enquire about the criminal antecedents of the petitioner. He shall also verify the factum of ailment of wife of the petitioner.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

(FARJAND ALI),J

10 divya/-