

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7319/2025

Vp Singh @ Visvanath S/o Deewansingh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Udit

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Gupta, Addl. GA-cum-PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

(Through Video Conferencing)

Order

20/04/2026

1. Matter comes upon an application moved on behalf of the petitioner. A copy of the same be supplied to the learned Public Prosecutor. He would require to verify the fact mentioned in the application so also that the petitioner's presence alongwith the patient would be unavoidable or that any other member of the family are there to look after the ailing wife.
2. List the matter whenever the Bench is formed next.

(FARJAND ALI),J